
0r"1s1 den Car:ara Bank
l$'x tdl

dr
ANNEXURE.14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Reft Bagumara IE-AU0TION /HL/23-24 Date 02.09.2023

To

NAME: Dharmendrakumar lawaharlal Gupta(Borrower/Mortgagor)

Address 1:PLOT NO 412 MUKTIDHAM SOCIETY NR NANDANVAN SOCIETY PUNAGAM
SURAT 394211

(Co borrower)
Address 1:

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
fEnforcement]Rules'20021' 

*,i,i,i*,r**,r.r*,r,i,r,r*,r*,r*

Asyouareaware, Ion behalf of Canara Banh Bagumara branch have taken possession ofthe
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the
subiect Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Bagumara
Branch of Canara Bank The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the
Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without preiudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force,.-.

Et +rtrHa lron
Yours fai

v

*ET"m , At THORISED oFFy ./
ed Officer, qr'Y

Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE
Cc

DHIRUBHAI MAN| IBHAMKARIA[Guarantor)
Address-PLOT NO 20HARIOM ROW HOUSE 2 SETELIGHT ROAD MOTAVARACHIIA SURAT
MOTAVARACHHAS942Il



&rrtr &.r, Canara BanktA
[ft*wrynqi.*r.l

Bank Ph. No.94273L478O during office nours on anr 
6ffitb ,

ANNEXURE - 13

fAuction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Banh
Bagumara Branch, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
LO,1O.2O23, for recovery of 11,64,931,12 (Eleven lakh sixty four thousand nine hundred
thiry one rupees and twelve paise) as on 02.09,2023 plus further interest and otler
charges due to Bagumara Branch ,Canara Bank from Dharmendrakumar Jawaharlal Gupta
fBorrower/Mortgagor)& (Co borrower) & DHIRUBHAI MANTIBHAMKARIA
(Guarantor)

The reserve price will be Rs880000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs88000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before O9/lOl2O23 at Branch of
Canara Bank between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

Plot / House No. 208, Sai Kutir Residency
Nr. Siddhi Vinayak Residency, Nr. Dharmnandan Residency,
B/h, Bharat Petrol Pump, Canal Road, Surat - Bardoli Road,
At: Bagumara, Ta: Palsana, Dist: Surat 394310 North Open PIot No.207 South Open Plot
No.209
East Other House West d Society Road

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank s website (www.canarabankcomJ or may contact Manager Branch Bagumara Canara

FO

u
Au orized Officer

rlfrlrtr

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule I (6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Daret 02.09.2023
Place: Surat



d;.,191 d'cn Ca,ara Banks
l$ r*ea rynacrr. I

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 02,O9,2023

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Banlg Bagumara Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(sJ/ Guarantor(s):

Dharmendrakumar f awaharlal Gupta(Borrower/Mortgagor)
Address-PLOT NO 412 MUKTTDHAM SOCIETY NR NANDANVAN SOCIETY PUNAGAM
SURAT 394211

Total liabilities: 11,64,931,12 (Eleven lakh sixty four tiousand nine hundred thiry one
rupees and twelve paise) as on 02.09,2023 plus further interest and other charges due
4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKaniilal& D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9832952602 / 9977293577 / 8898418010
/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777

E-mail ID eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.com

[c) Date & Time of Auction: lOllOl2O2S (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)
(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE
5. Reserve Price Rs.880000 /-
6. 0ther terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
(Mention the website). Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior AppoinErent with Authorized Officer, on
OSIlO/2023 (10:30 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
d) EMD amount of 10Yo of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of

Autlorized Officer, Canara Bank Bagumara Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, SL RTGS, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code:CNRBOOLTlTl on

\
I

or before 09/10/2023 between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm

(Co Borrower)
Address-
DHIRUBHAI MANJIBHAMKARIA (Guarantor)
Address- PLOT NO 20HARIOM ROW HOUSE 2 SETELIGHT ROAD MOTA VARACHHA SURAT
MOTAVARACHHA3942ll



drar?l drrr Canara Rank A
eJ Intending bidders shall hold a valt!ftffi;Hl;'.1*n..," 

"na "-rnail 
address. For details with

regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Contact No, 9832952602 / 9977293577 / 8898418010 /
080-23469665 / 9480697777

E-mail tD eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.com

0 A.fter payment of the EMD amount, the intendlng bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 09/10/2023 between 10r30 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Banlq Bagumara Branch

by ha[d or by email.

Xnl. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amounl If paid through RTGS/NEFr, acknowledgement receipt
tiereof with UTR No.

ruV. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce

tlese documents in original to the Bark at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid

amounL

m Bidders Name, Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

XVl. Bidde/s A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos:// www.indianbankseauction.comand
get their User lD and password free of cosL Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction
from the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKaniilal& D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9832952602 / 9977293s17 / 8898418010 / 080-
23469665 / 948069t777

E-mail ID

h) EMD deposited by t}le unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interesL

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as meutioned above. Bidders shall improve tieir offers in multiplies

of Rs.10,000,00/. (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the value oft}le property

witi a minimum of Rs. 10000,00/- as inffemental value). The bidder who submits t]le highest bid (above the

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 550003

eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com



t)rol,r; d,r, ggltara Rankq4
I t rlltE -, 6yndtc*& |

Reserve price) on closure of'0nline' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor
of the successful bidder, subiect to confirmation of tie same by the secured creditor,
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediat ly on

declaring him/her as the successful bidder and t}re balance within 15 days from tle date ofconfirmation ofsale by

t}Ie secured creditor. Ifthe successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited

by the Authorized Ofhcer witlout any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs fRupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at

the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/csT registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the

successful bidder only.

m) Authorized OEicer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of t}te e-auction

without assigning any reason tJIereol

n) In case tiere are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating t}le e-auction,

they can approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitating celtre, shall make necessary

arrangements.

o) For further details contact Manager, Canara Bank Bagumara Branch [Ph. No 9427314780 e'mail

idrEb17171@canarabanlccom)OR the service provider M/s CANBANK C0MPUTER SERVICES LTD.

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,fPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9832952602 I 99L1293577 / 8898418010
/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777

E-mail ID eauction@ccsl.co.in /
ccsleauction@gmail.com

SPECtAL TNSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interesL Neither Canara Bank nor

the Service Proyider will be responsible for any lapses/failure onternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe

bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward offsuch contingent situatio[, bidders are requested to make all the

necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so tlat they are

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

dd;a{t6,

OPPICER
Datet 02.09.2023
Place: Surat

Service Provider

CANARA BA},IKMr


